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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Allen, Allen, Allen &amp; Allen 
1309 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond, VA

01/12/2016 $500.00 $500.00

AT&amp;T PAC 
One AT&amp;T Way 
Room 3B103F 
Bedminister, NJ 07921

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Bedminister, NJ

06/09/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Christian &amp; Barton, LLP 
900 E Main St 
Ste 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Comcast 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Philadelphia, PA

06/27/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion PAC 
P O Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Draft Kings 
125 Summer St 
Ste 5 
Boston, MA 21110

1. 
2.Corporate 
3.Boston, MA

06/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Huntington Ingalis Industries 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Corporate 
3.Glen Allen, VA

05/31/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Hunton and Williams 
951 E Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Machinists Non-Partisan PAC 
9000 Machinists Place 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Upper Marlboro, MD

01/11/2016 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Norfolk Souther Corp 
3 Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Norfolk, VA

01/12/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Old Dominion Highway 
250 W Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $500.00 $600.62
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Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Richmond Realtors PAC 
8975 Three Chopt Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Transurban USA, Inc 
589  8th Ave 
21st Flr 
New York, NY 10018

1. 
2.Corporate 
3.New York, NY

06/09/2016 $250.00 $250.00

VA Society of Anesthesiologists PAC 
200 South 10th St 
Ste 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

01/11/2016 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

06/30/2016 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Farm Bureau 
P O Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia State Police Association 
6644 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/31/2016 $250.00 $250.00

VPTA-PAC 
11907 Henderson Ct 
Clifton, VA 23124

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Clifton, VA

06/28/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Williams and Mullen Clark and Dobbins Law 
P O Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2016 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $8,500.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Food Service 
5. Actual Cost

05/26/2016 $100.62 $100.62

Total This Period $100.62
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No Schedule C results to display.
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Anyadike, Chika  
2304 Hayes Road 
Hayes, VA 23072

Campaign Support Lashrecse 
Aird 01/06/2016 $1,200.00

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th St, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

Website Lashrecse 
Aird 01/06/2016 $135.00

Office Depot 
7101-A Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

Office Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 01/06/2016 $240.00

Johnson&#39;s Printing 
404 E Poythress St 
Hopewell, VA 23860

Printing Lashrecse 
Aird 01/07/2016 $52.65

Staples 
84 Southgate Square 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Office Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 01/07/2016 $73.14

Petersburg Visitor Center 
19 Bollingbrook St 
Petersburg, VA 23803

Office Decor Lashrecse 
Aird 01/08/2016 $160.00

Staples 
84 Southgate Square 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Office Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 01/08/2016 $85.76

Boulevard Flowers 
2100 Ruffin Mill Rd 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Flowers Lashrecse 
Aird 01/19/2016 $84.20

Maria&#39;s 
21 W Old St 
Petersburg, VA 23803

Meeting Lashrecse 
Aird 01/19/2016 $194.13

Western Digital 
online 
St Paul, MN 00000

Office Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 01/25/2016 $19.98

Verizon 
3009 Hungary Springs 
Richmond, VA 23228

Telephone Lashrecse 
Aird 01/27/2016 $75.63

Rite Aide 
520 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Meeting Lashrecse 
Aird 01/28/2016 $12.43

Dinwiddie Democratic Committee 
P O Box 117 
Dinwiddie, VA 23841

Fees Lashrecse 
Aird 02/01/2016 $250.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

National Black Caucus 
444 N Capital St, NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Dues Lashrecse 
Aird 02/01/2016 $108.90

Virginia Department of Elections 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Fees Lashrecse 
Aird 02/01/2016 $33.00

Meriwether Godsey Catering 
4944 Old Boonsboro Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

Food Service Lashrecse 
Aird 02/05/2016 $800.25

ProFlowers.Com 
4840 Eastgate Mall 
San Diego, CA 92121

Amenities Lashrecse 
Aird 02/12/2016 $115.92

M&amp;M&#39;s 
700 High Street 
Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Amenities Lashrecse 
Aird 02/16/2016 $238.53

Wabi-Sabi 
29 Bollingbrook St 
Petersburg, VA 23803

Meeting Lashrecse 
Aird 02/16/2016 $62.25

ProFlowers.Com 
4840 Eastgate Mall 
San Diego, CA 92121

Amenities Lashrecse 
Aird 02/17/2016 $71.08

Hilton Garden Inn 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 02/18/2016 $224.06

Hilton Garden Inn 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 02/18/2016 $3.00

Women in Distress Foundation 
1372 FL-7 
Margate, FL 33063

Donation Lashrecse 
Aird 02/18/2016 $100.00

Dementi Studio LLC 
121 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Photography Lashrecse 
Aird 02/26/2016 $78.98

Verizon 
3009 Hungary Springs 
Richmond, VA 23228

Telephone Lashrecse 
Aird 02/29/2016 $457.95

Dementi Studio LLC 
121 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Photography Lashrecse 
Aird 03/11/2016 $157.95
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

DST Petersburg Alumnae 
P O Box 688 
Petersburg, VA 23804

Advertising Lashrecse 
Aird 03/15/2016 $75.00

Petersburg YMCA 
120 N Madison St 
Petersburg, VA 23803

Prayer Breakfast Lashrecse 
Aird 03/15/2016 $25.00

Southside Democratic Women&#39;s Club 
16321 Hamilton Arms Rd 
Dewitt, VA 23840

Scholarship Lashrecse 
Aird 03/15/2016 $400.00

GoDaddy.com 
online 
Phoenix, AZ 00000

Website Lashrecse 
Aird 03/21/2016 $30.34

Lanier Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 03/28/2016 $6.00

Strike Out Breast Cancer 
online 
Franklin, VA 00000

Donation Lashrecse 
Aird 03/28/2016 $15.90

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th St, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

Website Lashrecse 
Aird 03/30/2016 $135.00

Virginia Union University 
1500 N Lombardy St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Scholarship Lashrecse 
Aird 04/01/2016 $400.00

Blacksburg Parking 
207 Draper Rd, SW 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 04/11/2016 $0.25

University of Virginia 
2400 Old Ivy Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Donation Lashrecse 
Aird 04/14/2016 $125.00

Lanier Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 04/18/2016 $13.00

Lanier Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 04/21/2016 $4.00

Dropbox 
185 Berry St 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, CA 94107

Storage Lashrecse 
Aird 04/25/2016 $99.00
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Lanier Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 04/25/2016 $6.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Lashrecse 
Aird 04/25/2016 $19.00

Dollar Tree 
661 Southpark Blvd 
Colonial Heights, VA 23280

Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 04/29/2016 $10.47

Chick Fil A 
Southpark Blvd 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Meeting Lashrecse 
Aird 05/02/2016 $93.49

Verizonwireless 
11301 W Broad St 
Ste 109 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Telephone Lashrecse 
Aird 05/06/2016 $389.56

Virginia Public Access 
P O Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23218

Luncheon Lashrecse 
Aird 05/06/2016 $100.00

USPS 
3131 S Crater Rd 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Postage Lashrecse 
Aird 05/11/2016 $100.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Lashrecse 
Aird 05/17/2016 $19.00

Chesterfield County Democrats 
13540 E Boundary Rd 
Bldg 1, ste 110 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Reception Lashrecse 
Aird 05/19/2016 $60.00

Menchion, Brianna  
19 Riverlands Dr 
Newport News, VA 23510

Event Lashrecse 
Aird 05/20/2016 $75.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
735 Southpark Blvd 
ColonialHeights, VA 23834

Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 05/20/2016 $114.28

Staples 
84 Southgate Square 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 05/20/2016 $150.72

Michael&#39;s 
90 Southgate Sq 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 05/23/2016 $67.33
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
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Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

USPS 
3131 S Crater Rd 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Postage Lashrecse 
Aird 05/23/2016 $52.35

ProFlowers.Com 
4840 Eastgate Mall 
San Diego, CA 92121

Amenities Lashrecse 
Aird 05/25/2016 $62.44

City of Richmond Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 05/26/2016 $9.00

Jade Garden 
101 S Crater Rd 
Petersburg, VA 23803

Meeting Lashrecse 
Aird 05/26/2016 $36.40

University of Virginia 
2400 Old Ivy Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Donation Lashrecse 
Aird 05/31/2016 $50.00

University of Virginia 
2400 Old Ivy Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Donation Lashrecse 
Aird 06/03/2016 $125.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Sponsorship and Dues Lashrecse 
Aird 06/06/2016 $160.00

Wal-Mart 
Southpark Mall 
Colonial Heights, VA 23234

Voter Rally Lashrecse 
Aird 06/06/2016 $160.09

Intern Communications Support 
19 Riverlands Dr 
Apt F 
Newport News, VA 23605

Communications Lashrecse 
Aird 06/10/2016 $240.00

USPS 
3131 S Crater Rd 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Postage Lashrecse 
Aird 06/10/2016 $2.35

Miss Shirley&#39;s Cafe 
750 E Pratt Street 
Baltimore, MD 21210

Luncheon Lashrecse 
Aird 06/13/2016 $133.47

Hampton Inns 
131 E Redwood St 
Baltimore, MD 21202

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 06/14/2016 $70.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Lashrecse 
Aird 06/14/2016 $19.00
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Authorizing 
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Date of 
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Maria&#39;s 
21 W Old St 
Petersburg, VA 23803

Meeting Lashrecse 
Aird 06/16/2016 $35.61

Apple Store 
11800 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23233

Supplies Lashrecse 
Aird 06/20/2016 $157.90

City of Richmond Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 06/20/2016 $9.00

Lanier Parking 
Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Lashrecse 
Aird 06/20/2016 $6.00

Hilliary for America 
P O Box 5256 
New York, NY 10185

Donation Lashrecse 
Aird 06/24/2016 $150.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
P O Box 1879 
Richmond, VA 23218

Postage Lashrecse 
Aird 06/28/2016 $1,550.46

Total This Period $10,597.20
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Easter, Brown and Walker Winning Strategies 
1506 Jacquelin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Campaign Consulting 06/30/2015 $12,000.00

Total This Period $12,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 21 $8,500.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $100.62

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 22 $8,600.62

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $100.62

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $10,597.20

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $10,697.82

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $9,648.35

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $8,600.62

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $8,600.62

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $18,248.97

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$10,697.82

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $10,697.82

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $7,551.15

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $12,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $9,648.35

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $8,600.62

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $8,600.62

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $18,248.97

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$10,697.82

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $10,697.82

29. Ending Balance $7,551.15
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